

13 PC 30/25 SMT SHAKUNTALA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT
OF DELHI

10.12.2025

Present : Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Sharma, Counsel for
the petitioner.
None for respondent/state.

The citations and publications have been received
back.

The valuation report has also been received back.

To come up for PE on **19.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 10.12.2025