

46 PC 30/25 SMT SHAKUNTALA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT
OF DELHI

19.03.2026

Present : Sh. Arvind Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.

Petitioner/PW1 in person.

PW2 Monika Kashyap in person.

None for respondent/State.

PW1 and PW2 examined and discharged.

PE is complete and hence closed.

Final arguments heard.

Vide separate judgement of even date, the petition is
allowed.

File be consigned to record room after necessary
compliance.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.03.2026(jd)